L08000077538

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
· ·
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
94
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
· · ·

Office Use Only



200133695642

07/31/08--01018--023 **155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations							
SUBJECT: Alternative Engineering & Development Group, LLC								
(Name of Limited Liability Company)								
The en	closed Articles of Organization an	d fee(s) are subm	itted for filin	g.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:								
William Buchman								
		(Nam	e of Person)					
Alternative Engineering & Development Group, LLC								
	(Firm/Company)							
	2601 Oklahoma Street							
		(,	Address)					
	Melbourne, FL 3290	4						
		(City/Star	e and Zip Code	e)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:								
William Buchman		at (321	, 288-330 ⁻	1			
	(Name of Person)	u. ((Area Cod	le & Daytime Tele	phone Number)			
Enclos	sed is a check for the following	amount:						
\$ 125.	125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigsiz \text{\$\substack{\substack{130.00}}} \text{Filing Fee & \bigsiz \text{\$\substack{155.00}}} \text{Filing Fee & \bigsiz \text{\$\substack{160.00}}} \text{Filing Fee, } \text{Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \text{\$\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \text{\$\text{\$\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}}} \text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}}} \$\text{							
	Mailing Addr Registration So Division of Co P.O. Box 632' Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7	Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Address ion Section of Corporations Building ecutive Center C see, FL 32301				



August 1, 2008

WILLIAM BUCHMAN 2601 OKLAHOMA STREET MELBOURNE, FL 32904

SUBJECT: ALTERNATIVE ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W08000036340

We have received your document for ALTERNATIVE ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 108A00044208

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Alternative Engineering & Developn (Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principle.	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	Company	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
2601 Oklahoma Street Melbourne, FL 32904	2601 Oklahoma Street Melbourne, FL 32904		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re William Buchman Name 2601 Oklahoma Street	egistered agent are:	OB AUG 13 AM S	
Florida street addr Melbourne ,	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)): 58): 58	
City, State, ar	<u> 1 L,</u>		
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as registered.	nis certificate, I hereby accept the appoin . I further agree to comply with the proformance of my duties, and I am familia	ntment a visions o ar with a	s fall nd

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:						
MGRM	William Buchman						
	2601 Oklahoma Street						
	Melbourne, FL 32904						
MGRM	James Morris Smith, Jr.						
	1754 Barker Street NE						
	Palm Bay, FL 32907						
		<u> </u>					
A 14 TO 17 T							
(Use attachment if necessary)	was						
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	e of filing: 07/11/2008	OPTIONAL)					
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp		,					
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		-1					
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		98 AUG					
lefte		SEF E					
Signature of a member or	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.						
(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herei	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution s an affirmation under the penalties of perjury n are true.)	3 AN 9:59 SSEE FLORIDA					
William Buchma	n						
	Typed or printed name of signee						

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)